PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

AND DLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315199	B. WING		C 08/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753	00/21/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0	
F 000	Appendix Z-Emerger Provider and Supplie Guidance 483.73, Re Care (LTC) Facilities.	equirements for Long Term	F 00	0	
	Complaint #: NJ0017	76173			
	Survey Date: 08/27/2	024			
	Census: 85				
F 641 SS=D	Requirements for Lor Deficiencies were cite Accuracy of Assessm	vey was conducted to e with 42 CFR Part 483, ng Term Care Facilities. ed for this survey.	F 64	1	10/1/24
	§483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment must resident's status. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation medical records and it was determined the accurately complete (MDS) for 1 of 20 res #12). This deficient puthe following:	is not met as evidenced in, interview, and review of other facility documentation, at the facility failed to the Minimum Data Set idents reviewed (Residents practice was evidenced by		1. MDS coordinator did a modified MD for resident #12 immediately after being notified by surveyor on 08/26/24 in regato order. 2. All residents with oxygen use can be affected by this practice	g
	On 08/21/2024 at 9:4 observed Resident #			3 U.S. FOIA (b) (6) and U.S. FOIA (b) (6)	
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATU	RE	TITLE	(X6) DATE

09/12/2024

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that

Facility ID: NJ61335

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G			LETED
		315199	B. WING _				C 27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS 919 GREEN GRO NEPTUNE, NJ		1 00/	21/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PF (EAC CROSS		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 641	Resident #12 which r was admitted with dia NJ Ex Order 26.4	ed the Admission Record for eflected that the resident agnoses that included	F6	were in-ser DON/admir proper codi coordinator	rviced by the nistrator on 9/3/24 to have ing for oxygen therapy. MDS r will review all residents with erapy for proper coding.		
	Resident # 12. There NJ Ex Order 26.4(b) Medication Adm documentation that th The surveyor reviewed MDS, an assessment management of care, MDS indicated no for #12. When interviewed on U.S. FOIA (b) (6) sta	was an order dated x Order 26.4(b)(1) via)(1) every shift. The distribution of the limitstration of the limitstr		completed coding per	esignee will monitor 5 recent MDS for oxygen therapy month for 3 months. All be brought to QA committee		
F 644 SS=D	Coordination of PASA CFR(s): 483.20(e)(1) §483.20(e) Coordinat A facility must coordin pre-admission screer (PASARR) program u of this part to the may avoid duplicative test includes:	•	Fé	14			10/1/24

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315199	B. WING _			C 08/27/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753	E I	00/2//2024	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			
F 644	from the PASARR let PASARR evaluation assessment, care pl care. §483.20(e)(2) Referrall residents with new serious mental disor related condition for a significant change This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review it was determed to the serious mental disor related condition for a significant change This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observation review it was determed to the serious and Resident Review (Paresident was newly of the serious and Resident reviews Screening and Resident #55) and following: Resident #55 was a surveyor reviewed the requirement to help not inappropriately plong term care) for Financial serious form the surveyor review of the surveyor review diagnoses that could the surveyor review Data Set (MDS), an Interview 25.5 had NJ Ex Original Serious 25.5 had NJ Ex Original	vel II determination and the report into a resident's anning, and transitions of sing all level II residents and why evident or possible der, intellectual disability, or a level II resident review upon in status assessment. T is not met as evidenced on, interview, and record ined the facility failed to dimission Screening and ASRR) assessment after a diagnosed with a status assessment after a diagnosed with	F6	1. A new PASRR was done for #55 on 08/22/2024. 2.All residents with psychotrol medication can be affected by practice. 3.Nursing staff, US FOIA (b)(6), s services were in-serviced on 9 Don/ Administrator that all corpsychiatrist will be given to dir social services. 4.DON/Designee will monitor weekly for 4 weeks and month months. All findings will be brocommittee.	pic y this social 9/3/24 by the nsults by rector of 3 charts hly for 3		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDII	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X:	3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315199	B. WING			C 08/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753		00/21/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 644	and lincluded NJEX Order 26.4(b) The surveyor reviework Resident #55 dated included diagnoses of reviewed the dated NJEX Order 26.4(b)(1). Tildiagnosis of NJEX Order 26.4(b)(1). Tildiagnosis of NJEX Order 26.4(b)(1) stated that wildiagnosed with a NJEX Order 26.4(b)(1) a new been completed but volume to the surveyor reviewed "PASRR Completion" 10/10. The policy reflections of the surveyor reviewed "PASRR Completion" 10/10. The policy reflections of the surveyor reviewed the surv	had diagnosis which and diagnosis which consult for ed the NUEX OTHER 25.4(b)(1) ed the NUEX OTHER 25.4(b)(1) consult for EX OTHER 25.4(b)(1) The consult The surveyor consult for Resident #55 the consult included a new 25.4(b)(1) with the surveyor on AM, the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) then a resident was EX Order 26.4(b)(1), a new mpleted. She stated that was newly diagnosed with STEX OTHER 25.4(b) (1) PASRR should have	F	544		

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		061335	B. WING		C 08/27/2024	
					1 00/2	TILVET
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DDRESS, CITY, STA			
IMPERIAL	CARE CENTER		EN GROVE ROA E, NJ 07753	AD		
	CHMMADVCT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	·	DDOWNERIC DLAN OF CORRECTION	·1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
S 500	Code, Chapter 8:39, S Long Term Care Facil submit a plan of corre completion date, for e that the plan is impler deficiencies may resu accordance with the F Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licen	Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of ities. The facility must action, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, sure Regulations.	2.560			40/4/24
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall confederal, State, and longer regulations.	omply with applicable	S 560			10/1/24
	by: Based on interview and documentation, it was failed to maintain the care staff to resident mandated by the Stat	is not met as evidenced and review of pertinent facility a determined that the facility required minimum direct ratios for the day shift as e of New Jersey. The facility (Certified Nursing Aide) and weeks as follows:		1.All residents can be affected by this deficient practice however no care iss were identified on the shifts that were deficient. The staffing coordinator was In-serviced on 9/3/2024 by the Administrator on tag S560to ensure the staffing requirements are met.	sues	
	(NJDOH) memo, date with N.J.S.A. (New Je 30:13-18, new minimunursing homes," indic Governor signed into codified at N.J.S.A. 30	-		2. All residents can be affected by this practice. 3. Sign on and referral bonuses are in place along with weekend and overtin bonuses to ensure the facility is adequately staffed. The facility advert on job sites and other venues to recru	ne ises	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

Electronically Signed

(X6) DATE 09/12/24

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061335	B. WING		C 08/27/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	919 GREE	DRESS, CITY, STA		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
\$ 560	Continued From page nursing homes. The following ratio(s) 02/01/2021: One Certified Nurse A residents for the day so the continued of the day so the continued of the continue	were effective on Aide (CNA) to every eight shift. member to every 10 sing shift, provided that no staff members shall be at cNA and shall perform down and shall perform down and shall perform down and shall sign in to work as a A duties. Affing Report" completed by eeks of staffing prior to 124 to 08/17/2024 the n CNA staffing for residents as follows: Lent in CNAs for resident shifts as follows: As for 85 residents on the least 11 CNAs. As for 85 residents on the least 11 CNAs.	S 560		dded e ffing
	day shift, required at I -08/08/24 had 10 CN/ day shift, required at I -08/09/24 had 10 CN/ day shift, required at I	As for 85 residents on the least 11 CNAs. As for 85 residents on the			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
					С	
		061335	B. WING		08/2	27/2024
NAME OF PR	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	DRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
IMPERIAL	CARE CENTER		N GROVE ROA	.D		
			, NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	e 2	S 560			
	day shift, required at	least 11 CNAs.				
	day shift, required at -08/12/24 had 10 CN day shift, required at -08/13/24 had 10 CN day shift, required at -08/14/24 had 10 CN day shift, required at -08/17/24 had 9 CNA shift, required at least During an interview of Director of Nursing st utilizing CNA's accord. The surveyor reviewed titled, "Staffing", with The policy reflected the sufficient numbers of compentency necess services for all resider resident care plans a and 2. Licensed nursimeeting the state and	As for 86 residents on the least 11 CNAs. As for 86 residents on the least 11 CNAs. As for 86 residents on the least 11 CNAs. As for 82 residents on the day at 10 CNAs. On 08/26/24 at12:31 PM, the leated that the facility was				
S2110	8:39-31.1(a) Mandato	ory Physical Environment	S2110			10/10/24
	be undertaken withou from the Department, and Certification Prog	renovation or addition shall ut first obtaining approval , Long-Term Care Licensing gram and/or the Department , Health Care Plan Review				

New Jers	ey Department of Heal	iun	_		
	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIPLE	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
					С
		061335	B. WING		08/27/2024
			1		1 00/21/2024
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, STA	ATE, ZIP CODE	
IMPERIAL	CARE CENTER		N GROVE RO	AD	
		NEPTUNE	, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	(- /
PREFIX TAG	,	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR	
IAG			IAG	DEFICIENCY)	
00440	0 (; 15	0	S2110		
S2110	Continued From page 3				
		is not met as evidenced			
	by:			4 = 1	
	Based on observation			1.The Architect resubmitted an adden	
		documents on 8/22/24 in the		to the scope of work which will include	
	· ·	tenance Director (MD), it		major construction to resident rooms #	
	updated approvals fro	the facility failed to provide		and #3 to get updated approvals from Department of Health, Certificate of N	
	Health, Certificate of I			and Licensing Program	eeu
	Program (CN&L), or t	•		and Licensing Frogram	
		CA) prior to conducting			
	renovations.	CA) prior to conducting		2.This deficient practice has the poten	tial
	TOTIOVALIONO.			to affect all residents.	
	This deficient practice	e had the potential to affect			
	•	evidenced by the following:			
		, 3		3.Maintenance director/ construction	
	During a tour of the fa	acility on 8/22/24 beginning		manager was in serviced by the	
		reyor observed that resident		administrator on 9/3/24 and will monitor	or
		plastic barriers on the		construction rooms to ensure the scop	e of
		it room doors. The surveyor		work is correct according to the update	ed
	had the MD open the			approvals from the Department of Hea	alth,
	condition of the rooms			Certificate of Need and Licensing	
	1	pletely gutted, including		Program.	
		ed down to the dirt with			
	large holes down to the	ne main sewer pipe.			
				Maintenance Director/designee will au	
		time, the MD stated that the		monthly to ensure compliance with so	
		y obtained all necessary		of work. Audit findings will be brought	to
	permits and indicated	the main permit was posted		the QA Committee quarterly.	

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1 1	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
			7. 50.25		C	•
		061335	B. WING		1	7/2024
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
IMPERIAL	. CARE CENTER		N GROVE ROA	.D		
		NEPTUNE,	NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S2110	Continued From page 4					ı
	on the front of the fac	ility.				
	The MD provided a "f submission" dated Ju project for the interior Jersey Department of consisted of interior refloor of the existing Lot The proposed project existing rooms #1 to # of the facility, to repla movable wardrobes. Submission to the Dejindicate any of the ob project demolition det and #3 by the survey not provide any further timeline of the renoval along with any update CN&L, DCA, and local The Administrator was	functional review tine 30,2023 of the proposed renovations from the New of Health. The scope of work enovations on the ground ong Term Care (LTC) facility. It indicated renovations to #28 located in the right-wing face the built-in closets with The functional review partment of Health did not to be resident rooms #1 or on 8/22/24. The MD did for documentation and/or a fations with a project narrative fined approvals obtained from				

	POST	-CERTIFI	CATION	REVISIT RI	EPORT		
PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	STRUCTION				DA	ATE OF REVISIT
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 315199	A. Building B. Wing					Y2 10)/11/2024 _{Y3}
NAME OF FACILITY	•		S	TREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP CODE		
IMPERIAL CARE CENTER			91	19 GREEN GROVE RC)AD		
			NI	EPTUNE, NJ 07753			
This report is completed by a program, to show those defici corrected and the date such a provision number and the identities the survey report form).	encies previously repo corrective action was a	orted on the CMS accomplished. Ea	-2567, Statemen ach deficiency sh	it of Deficiencies and ould be fully identifie	I Plan of Correction, ed using either the re	that have bee gulation or LS	SC .
ITEM	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4	Y 5	Y4		Y 5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix F0641	Correction	ID Prefix F06	44	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
483.20(g)	Completed	Reg. #	20(e)(1)(2)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC	10/01/2024	LSC		10/01/2024	LSC		
ID Prefix Reg. #	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction Completed	ID Prefix		Correction
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		LSC			LSC		
	EVIEWED BY IITIALS)	DATE	SIGNATURE (OF SURVEYOR	I	DA	TE

Form CMS - 2567B (09/92) EF (11/06)

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

DATE

REVIEWED BY

CMS RO

8/27/2024

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

TITLE

YES NO

DATE

			STA	ATE FORM: RI	EVISIT REPORT			
		<u> </u>						
PROVIDER / SUPFIDENTIFICATION N		A. Building	TRUCTION					DATE OF REVISIT 10/11/2024
061335		Y1 B. Willig					Y2	10/11/2024 _{Y3}
NAME OF FACILIT	Υ				STREET ADDRESS, CIT			
IMPERIAL CARE	CENTER				919 GREEN GROVE RC	OAD		
					NEPTUNE, NJ 07753			
corrective action	was accom	plished. Each deficien	cy should be	fully identified u	sly reported that have bee sing either the regulation des shown to the left of e	or LSC provision nu	ımber and t	ne
ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix S0560		Correction	ID Prefix	S2110	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
8:39-5.1 Reg. #	I(a)	Completed	Reg. #	8:39-31.1(a)	Completed	 Reg. #		Completed
LSC		10/01/2024	LSC		10/10/2024	LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		
REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY		REVIEWED BY	DATE	SIGNAT	URE OF SURVEYOR			DATE
REVIEWED BY		REVIEWED BY	DATE	TITLE				DATE

Page 1 of 1 EVENT ID: ASY712

YES NO

CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

CMS RO

8/27/2024

(INITIALS)

PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315199	B. WING		08/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	TS .	K 00	0	
	New Jersey Departicular Survey and Field O 8/22/24, was found the requirements for Medicare/Medicaid Safety from Fire, and National Fire Protect Life Safety Code (Liell Health Care Occupation The facility is a 1-stream and Safety from material and East and West with the safety of the West wing has a safe the West Basement, west Basement, and basement has an element of the facility is licens is currently occupying the West Basement occupying the facility is currently occupying the West Basement occupying the facility is currently occupying the facility is currently occupying the West Basement occupying the facility is currently occupying the facility in the facility is occupying the facility in the facility in the facility is occupying the facility in the facility in the facility is occupying the facility in the facility in the facility is occupying the facility in the facility in the facility is occupying the facility in the facility is occupying the facility in the facility in the facili	at 42 CFR 483.90(a), Life and the 2012 Edition of the estion Association (NFPA) 101, SC), Chapter 19 EXISTING ancy ory building that was built in a for Type II unprotected combination of steel and als. The facility is divided into ving with a Center Core coom. resident rooms: 29-56 resident rooms: 1-28 artial basements identified as: and PT Basement. The PT revator. ded for 121 certified beds and ang 85 antly using a temporary 200 or that is on a trailer with FOIA (b) (6) indicated the in service for approximately			
K 161	The facility is divide Building Construction	d into 7- smoke zones.	K 16	.1	10/7/24
	-	R/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITLE	(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that 09/12/2024

other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients . (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315199	B. WING _			08/26/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER		•	9	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 GREEN GROVE ROAD IEPTUNE, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	х	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 161 SS=E	Building Construction 2012 EXISTING Building construction Table 19.1.6.1, unless 19.1.6.2 through 19.1 19.1.6.4, 19.1.6.5 Construction I (442), I (33 stories sprinklered II (111) non-sprinklered II (211) sprinklered III (211) sprinklered III (200) non-sprinklered V (111) III (200) non-sprinklered Sprinklered	Type and Height type and stories meets s otherwise permitted by .6.7 Type 2), II (222) Any number of non-sprinklered and One story Maximum 3 stories Not allowed Maximum 2 stories Not allowed Maximum 1 story	K	161			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315199	B. WING _				08/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			919 GREE	DDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE IN GROVE ROAD E, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 161	approval. Complete splan of the building at This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record revin the presence of the it was determined it was determined an acceptable wall-ceiling assembly requirements of NFP 19.1.6.1, Table 19.1.6.1 had the potential to a evidenced by the following in the provided floor plate basements. The maint that the facility had 3 west basement PT basement The provided main flopartial basement (3 croom size, room identified a walls, shafts, or hazars afety code survey. The confirmed the that the main one-stein the 80's, but could	fire barriers and dates of sketch or attach small floor is appropriate. T is not met as evidenced liew and interview on 8/21/24 in a lie with the facility failed to be construction type and with accordance with the A 101: 2012 Edition, Section 6.1. This deficient practice of ffect 29 residents and was bowing: 5 AM during the entrance was unable to provide Life ins for 3 of 3 partial in building floor plan indicated	K1	1.A r the Al barrie hazar surve ready 2.All r practi U.S. in-ser monit comp 4 Ma audit meets		ke y code yhen this was /24 will ce. e will ure it will be	

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315199	B. WING		08/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION
K 161	the Life Safety Code	e 3 as informed of the findings at exit conference on 8/22/24.	K 16	31	
K 211 SS=E	NJAC 8:39-31.2(e)		K 2°	1The warped floor boards that were secured was replaced. One (1) of thr (3) posts was secured and is no long loose. Photos to be submitted. 2.All residents can be affected by this practice.	ee er
	wood deck exit/egree room 55 and 56 had were not secured to would cause a trippin exit/egress evacuation deck was observed to surface and the midd posts was observed	veyor observed the treated as surface outside resident warped floor boards that its frame. The floor boards ag hazard in the event of an on. The surface of the wood o have a green coating on its dle post. One (1) of three (3) to be loose and not attached dation properly. The posts		 3 US FOIA (b)(6) was re-educated by the administrator on 9/3/24/ on the exterior stairs to ensure staircase is it good condition. 4.Maintenance director/designee will outside steps to ensure they are in groundition. Audit findings will be broughthe QA Committee quarterly 	audit

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315199	B. WING _			08	/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		919 GRE	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE EN GROVE ROAD NE, NJ 07753	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	FIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 211	The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) W:	6-foot from the foundation to	K	211			
K 281 SS=E	N.J.A.C. 8:39-31.2(e Illumination of Mean CFR(s): NFPA 101 Illumination of Mean Illumination of mean discharge, is arrange shall be either contincapable of automatic intervention. 18.2.8, 19.2.8	es of Egress s of Egress s of egress, including exit ed in accordance with 7.8 and auously in operation or c operation without manual	K 2	81			10/7/24
	by: Based on observation the presence of the provide emergency is operate automatically in accordance with N Section 19.2.8 and 7 practice was observe potential to affect 40 evidenced by the follow. 1. An observation at occupied day room is light switches shutofind.			mak #1cc elev acco Pho 2. A prac	laintenance Director/designee will se sure day room #1 lounge room boke room and activities room by the ator will all be illuminated in ordance with NFPA 101. It residents can be affected by the stice. FOIA (b)(6) was in service in instrator on 9/3/24 on illuminations of continuously in operation	he s ed by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		1	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315199	B. WING _			08/	/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER		•	91	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 GREEN GROVE ROAD EPTUNE, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 281	light switch shutoff all 3. An observation at 1 unoccupied sitting roo 1-wall light switch shu fixtures. 4. An observation at 1 occupied activities roo 1-wall light switch shu fixtures. The areas were not p of the means of egres or capable of automa intervention. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was the Life Safety Code s 8/22/24. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) Sprinkler System - Ins CFR(s): NFPA 101 Spinkler System - Ins 2012 EXISTING Nursing homes, and h construction type, are approved automatic s accordance with NFP	n identified as #1 that 1-wall 8 ceiling light fixtures. 10:24 AM, revealed in the om called the coke room that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 13 ceiling light 10:32 in the coke room that stoff all 13 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 13 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 13 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 13 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 13 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 13 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling light 10:32 AM, revealed in the om by the elevator that stoff all 4 ceiling lig	K 2		accordance with NFPA 101. 4.Maintenance Director/designee will of monthly audits to ensure that the build will be in compliance with Illumination of Means of Egress any findings will be brought to the QA committee.		10/7/24
	Installation of Sprinkle In Type I and II constr						

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIP A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION 6 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315199	B. WING		08	3/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 351	or local regulations p In hospitals, sprinkler closets of patient sle of the closet does no sprinkler coverage co required by NFPA 13 Sprinkler Systems. 19.3.5.1, 19.3.5.2, 18 19.4.2, 19.3.5.10, 9.7 This REQUIREMENT by: Based on record rev in the presence of the in the presence of the protection to all areas 13.	n specific areas where state rohibit sprinklers. It is are not required in clothes eping rooms where the area at exceed 6 square feet and overs the closet footprint as 1, Standard for Installation of 10.3.5.3, 19.3.5.4, 19.3.5.5, 7, 9.7.1.1(1) To is not met as evidenced riew and interview on 8/22/24 are facility 10.5. FOIA (b) (6) 10.5. FOIA (c)	K 35	1.Absolute protective completed installation of automatic fire sprin under the attached exterior wood Photos to be submitted.	kler len deck.	
	At 12:15 PM, the sur sprinklers were not in exterior wooden declaying of resident room measured approximately 6-foot was storing items un. In an interview at the the wood was labeled ratings, the	as informed of the findings at exit on 8/22/24.		2.All residents can be affected by practice. 3. U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was edu administrator on 9/3/24 to provid automatic fire sprinkler protection areas in accordance with NFPA 1 4.Maintenance Director/designee other locations to ensure autom sprinkler protection to all areas a accordance with NFPA 13.All find be brought to the QA committee.	cated by le n to all 13. e will audit eatic fire re in dings will	

	DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG 01	1, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315199	B. WING _			8/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753	·	0/20/2027
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353 SS=F	Sprinkler System - M Automatic sprinkler a inspected, tested, an with NFPA 25, Stand Testing, and Maintain Protection Systems. maintenance, inspect maintained in a secul available. a) Date sprinkler sy b) Who provided sy c) Water system su Provide in REMARK any non-required or system. 9.7.5, 9.7.7, 9.7.8, an This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation in the presence of th in, it was determin A.) maintain all parts sprinkler heads free accordance with NFF 5.2.1.1.1 and B.) to r by ensuring that the and fire rated in accordation, Section 19.3 9.7, NFPA 13: 2010 I NFPA 25: 2011 Edition These deficient prace	stem last checked stem last checked stem test pply source S information on coverage for partial automatic sprinkler and NFPA 25 T is not met as evidenced on and interview on 8/22/24 the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) ned that the facility failed to	K3	1. Absolute protective Comple deficiency for, A-1) basement boiler room 2 o sprinkler heads were green with of oxidation and were missing explates. A-2) West basement laundry romissing escutcheon plates. A-3) West basement laundry rothe commercial dryer area, 1 of sprinkler heads were missing explanations.	of 2 h a coating escutcheon f 2	10/7/24
		nd was evidenced by the		plates.	- COULONICON	

PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULI IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDI		E CONSTRUCTION 01	' '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315199	B. WING			08/26/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	9	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 119 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 353	in the East basement sprinkler heads were oxidation and were read oxidation and were massing escutor and the West basement oxidation and the West basement oxi	e surveyor and observed of boiler room that 2 of 2 of green with a coating of missing escutcheon plates. e surveyor and observed observed of laundry room commercial ea, the 2 sprinkler heads observed on plates. e surveyor and observed observed of laundry room that in the ea, 1 of 2 sprinkler heads	K 353	A-4) Maintenance director immed removed the thermostat wire was attached to the fire sprinkler pipe. Photos to be submitted 2.All residents can be affected by practice. 3 US FOIA (b)(6) was in-set administrator on 9/3/24 on the impof making sure all sprinkler heads accordance with NFPA 101 Sprink System. 4.Maintenance director/designee on his monthly rounds to ensure systems are in compliance with N 101.All findings will be brought to committee.	this rvice by cortance are in kler will audit sprinkler FPA		
	in the East basement boile drop ceiling tiles wer B-2) At 11:52 AM, th in the West basement machine area), gaps heads from oversize	e surveyor and observed observed or room, that more than 5 re not in place. e surveyor and observed observed on the laundry room (washing a around the fire sprinkler of drop ceiling tile cuts and illing tiles were not in place.					
	in the West	e surveyor and observed					

Facility ID: NJ61335

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315199	B. WING _			08/26/2024	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIAT		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 353 K 363 SS=E	around the fire sprink drop ceiling tile cuts a tiles were not in place. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was	ler heads from oversized and more than 3 drop ceiling e. e findings above during the s informed of the findings at exit conference on 8/22/24.		363			10/7/24
	required enclosures of hazardous areas resist and are made of 1 3/4 wood or other materia at least 20 minutes. Dismoke compartments the passage of smoke to rooms containing fl materials have positive latches are prohibited requirements do not a do not contain flamma Clearance between becovering is not exceed complying with 7.2.1.5 with a device capable when a force of 5 lbf i impediment to the clodevices that release we pulled are permitted.	dor openings in other than of vertical openings, exits, or set the passage of smoke 4 inch solid-bonded core al capable of resisting fire for coors in fully sprinklered are only required to resist be. Corridor doors and doors ammable or combustible are latching hardware. Roller by CMS regulation. These apply to auxiliary spaces that able or combustible material. ottom of door and floor ding 1 inch. Powered doors are permissible if provided of keeping the door closed applied. There is no sing of the doors. Hold open when the door is pushed or Nonrated protective plates a permitted. Dutch doors					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315199	B. WING		08/26/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
K 363	meeting 19.3.6.3.6 shall be labeled and materials in complia smoke compartmer window assemblies sprinklered compar restrictions in area of frames in window a 19.3.6.3, 42 CFR P and 485 Show in REMARKS protection ratings, a etc. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation the presence of to passage of smoke in requirements of NF Section 19.3.6, 19.3. This deficient praction resident rooms observations from 19.3.6, 19.3. This deficient praction resident rooms observations from 19.3.6, 19.3. Observations from 19.3.6, 19.3. 44 resident room definition of the presence	are permitted. Door frames d made of steel or other ance with 8.3, unless the it is sprinklered. Fixed fire are allowed per 8.3. In tments there are no or fire resistance of glass or	K 36	Maintenance Director fixed resident rooms #4 #16 #19 #21 #33 #39 #41 #45 #51 #55 Photos to be submitted. 2.All residents can be affected by this practice. 3 US FOIA (b)(6) was educate administrator on 9/3/24 on corridor of to be in accordance with the require of NFPA 101.	is ed by doors		

	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315199	B. WING _			08/	26/2024
	CARE CENTER			91	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 9 GREEN GROVE ROAD EPTUNE, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 363	#41 resident room do #45 resident room do #51 resident room do approximately 1/4 to #55 resident room do At the time of observa interviewed the U.S. confirmed the above of The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) wa practice at the Life Sa on 8/22/24. NJAC 8:39-31.1(c), 3	por gets stuck into its frame por gets stuck into its frame por has a top gap 1/2- inch por gets stuck into its frame pations, the surveyor FOIA (b) (6) who findings. Is informed of the deficient afety Code exit conference	K3		4. Maintenance Director/designee will audit doors monthly to ensure compliar and will bring any issues to the QA committee.	nce	
K 911 SS=F	CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - C List in the REMARKS Chapter 6 Electrical S are not addressed by are deficient. This info applicable Life Safety citation, should be inc Chapter 6 (NFPA 99) This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observatio in the presence of the and U.S. FOIA (b) that the facility failed live parts of electrical within unlocked panel areas in accordance of Edition, Section 19.5. 99: 2012 Edition, Sec	Other section any NFPA 99 Systems requirements that the provided K-Tags, but formation, along with the Code or NFPA standard sluded on Form CMS-2567. This not met as evidenced an and interview on 8/22/24 SU.S. FOIA (b) (6) (6) (6) (6) (6) (7) (8) (9) (9) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (6) (7) (6) (7) (7) (8) (8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9	KS	911	Maintenance Director closed secure all open electrical wall panels in the resident exit/egress corridors throughouthe facility. Photos to be submitted. 2. All residents can be affected by this		10/7/24

PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		FE SURVEY MPLETED
		315199	B. WING _		0	8/26/2024
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 911	panels not guarded a approved enclosures resident accessible a electrical panels obshad the potential to a facility and was evided. Observations from an 1:45 PM. in the preserve aled open electrical resident exit/egress of facility. The observations we during the total in an interview, the little unlocked electrical no longer get parts for the sident exit of the unlocked electrical resident exit of th	icient practice of electrical against accidental contact by and unlocked panels in	K 9	practice. 3 U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was in sadministrator on 9/3/24 in regard electrical panels not accessible areas. 4.Maintenance Director/designe monthly to make sure electrical not accessible in resident areas findings will be brought to the Q. Committee.	ds keeping in resident e will audit panels are . All	
K 914 SS=F	on 8/22/24. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 70, 99 Electrical Systems - CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Systems - Hospital-grade receptocations and where anesthesia is adminitinistallation, replacement testing is performed documented performed	Maintenance and Testing Maintenance and Testi	K 9	14		10/7/24

Facility ID: NJ61335

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL ⁻ A. BUILDI		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315199	B. WING			08/	26/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IMPERIAL CARE CENTER			•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		DATE.	
K 914	isolation monitors (Li intervals of less than actuating the LIM test which activates both LIM circuits with automanual test is perfor equal to 12 months. 6.3.3.3.2 after any reflectric distribution is maintained of require repairs or modification area tested, and rest 6.3.4 (NFPA 99). This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation of the U.S. FOIA (determined that the flest electrical recepta had non-hospital grangrounding, polarity, a accordance with NFF deficient practice war ooms observed, had residents, and was endoumentation provisincluded the facility's dated 10/9/23, from the company of the portion of the deficient practice war on the company of the deficient practice war on the company of the provisional grade endoumentation provisional grade endoumental	or exceeding 12 months. Line IM), if installed, are tested at or equal to 1 month by st switch per 6.3.2.6.3.6, visual and audible alarm. For omated self-testing, this med at intervals less than or LIM circuits are tested per epair or renovation to the system. Records are ed tests and associated ons, containing date, room or cults. To is not met as evidenced on, interview, and won 8/22/24 in the presence of accility failed to functionally acles in residents' rooms that de outlets annually for and blade tension in PA 99: 2012 Edition. This is identified for of 34 resident of the potential to affect 45 evidenced by the following: To the surveyor reviewed ded by the surveyor reviewed ded by the surveyor reviewed ded by the surveyor report, the facility's licensed vendor. dicated that the rooms with	K	914	1.Maintenance Director tested all 34 resident rooms and the rest of resident rooms for grounding, polarity, and blactension in accordance with NFPA 99. 2.All residents can be affected by this practice. 3 U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was in-serviced by the administrator on 9/3, to functionally test electrical receptacle residents rooms annually for grounding polarity, and blade tension. 4Maintenance Director/ designee will monitor monthly resident rooms that not be tested for grounding polarity, and blade tension in accordance with NFPA 99.All findings will be brought to the QA committee.	/24 s in g		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315199	B. WING			08/	26/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IMPERIAL CARE CENTER				91	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 GREEN GROVE ROAD EPTUNE, NJ 07753		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			Х	E ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 914 K 918	would have the non-h for grounding, polarity as possible. The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) wa practice at the Life Sa on 8/22/24. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99	e 14 Dital grade outlet testing, but an application of the deficient afety Code exit conference		914			10/7/24
SS=F	Maintenance and Tes The generator or oth and associated equip service within 10 seco criterion is not met du process shall be prov capability for the life s Maintenance and tes transfer switches are with NFPA 110. Generator sets are in under load 30 minute day intervals, and exe months for 4 continue under load conditions simulated cold start a transfer of all EES loa competent personnel stored energy power accordance with NFP	er alternate power source ment is capable of supplying onds. If the 10-second uring the monthly test, a ided to annually confirm this safety and critical branches. ting of the generator and performed in accordance spected weekly, exercised as 12 times a year in 20-40 ercised once every 36 ous hours. Scheduled test include a complete and automatic or manual ads, and are conducted by . Maintenance and testing of sources (Type 3 EES) are in A 111. Main and feeder ispected annually, and a ally exercising the					

PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	3 FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES				CIVID INC	7. 0930 - 0391	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		CONSTRUCTION 1	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315199	B. WING			08/26/2024		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER IMPERIAL CARE CENTER				TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 19 GREEN GROVE ROAD EPTUNE, NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	I	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR. PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ACTIO			(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918	K 918 Continued From page 15 manufacturer requirements. Written record maintenance and testing are maintained ar readily available. EES electrical panels and circuits are marked, readily identifiable, and separate from normal power circuits. Minim the possibility of damage of the emergency source is a design consideration for new installations. 6.4.4, 6.5.4, 6.6.4 (NFPA 99), NFPA 110, N 111, 700.10 (NFPA 70) This REQUIREMENT is not met as eviden by: Based on observation and interview on 8/2 in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) in the presence of the presence with National Electrical wiring in accordance with National Electrical Code 70 (NEC-70). The deficient practice was observed for 1 of 1 temporary generators, had the potential to affect all residents, and was evidenced by the follow. The surveyor observed the temporary rental 200 KW generator at 9:22 AM. The mobile generator was installed on a 4-wheel trailer was observed to have wooden wheel chock place.		К	918	1.Powerhouse generator installed a remote emergency stop and an alarm annunciator panel. The electrical cable were put in a protective conduit. Whee locks/boots were installed on the whee of the Generator. Photos to be submitted. 2.All residents can be affected by this practice. 3 U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was in serviced the administrator on 9/3/24 on making sure the generator was in accordance with National Floating Cate 70.	l Is		
	unit transfer case. The protected in metal continuate in metal continuate installed from the term open transfer switch were observed to be blacktop surface.	old (out of service generator) e electrical cables were not nduit. In addition, the wires apporary generator into the of the out of service unit dirty and unorganized on the			with National Electrical Code 70. 4.Maintenance Director/designee will round monthly to make sure Generator in compliance. Findings will be brought QA Committee.			
	The surveyor intervie	wed the at the time of						

Facility ID: NJ61335

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315199	B. WING			08/	26/2024	
	IMPERIAL CARE CENTER			919	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE B GREEN GROVE ROAD PTUNE, NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)				(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 918 K 921 SS=F	Continued From page 16 the observation, where he stated the facility generator has been out of service for approximately 1-year. It was also observed that the temporary mobile generator did not have a remote emergency stop and did not have an alarm annunciator panel to notify staff of the current operating conditions of the temporary generator. The annunciator panel at the nurse station was not hooked up to the temporary generator. The U.S. FOIA (b) (d) was informed of the findings at the Life Safety Code exit conference on 8/22/24. NJAC 8:39 -31.2 (c) NFPA 99, 110 Electrical Equipment - Testing and Maintenanc CFR(s): NFPA 101 Electrical Equipment - Testing and Maintenance Requirements The physical integrity, resistance, leakage current, and touch current tests for fixed and portable patient-care related electrical equipment (PCREE) is performed as required in 10.3. Testing intervals are established with policies and protocols. All PCREE used in patient care rooms is tested in accordance with 10.3.5.4 or 10.3.6 before being put into service and after any repair or modification. Any system consisting of several electrical appliances demonstrates compliance with NFPA 99 as a complete system. Service manuals, instructions, and procedures provided by the manufacturer include information as required by 10.5.3.1.1 and are considered in the development of a program for electrical			918			10/7/24	

PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315199	B. WING		08/26/2024			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	•			
IMDEDIAL	CARE CENTER			919 GREEN GROVE ROAD				
INI ENIAE GANE GENTEN				NEPTUNE, NJ 07753				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
K 921	Continued From page	e 17	K 92	21				
	instructions and maintenance manuals are readily available, and safety labels and condensed operating instructions on the appliance are legible. A record of electrical equipment tests, repairs, and modifications is maintained for a period of time to demonstrate compliance in accordance with the facility's policy. Personnel responsible for the testing, maintenance and use of electrical appliances receive continuous training. 10.3, 10.5.2.1, 10.5.2.1.2, 10.5.2.5, 10.5.3, 10.5.6, 10.5.8 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview on 8/21/24 in the presence of the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) i, it was determined that the facility failed to provide the electrical policy for all the patient care related electrical equipment (PCREE), conduct maintenance of electrical equipment and maintain a record and log of all required tests, test results and repairs in accordance with NFPA 99: 2012 Edition, Sections 10.3, 10.5.2.1, 10.5.2.1.2, 10.5.2.5, 10.5.3, 10.5.6, and 10.5.8. This deficient practice had the potential to affect all residents and was evidenced by the following: Observations from approximately 9:45 AM to 1:45 PM, revealed that all fixed and portable patient-care related equipment (PCREE) did not have a current inspection sticker throughout the facility. In an interview at the time, the stated he checked all PCREE equipment but could not provide a policy and procedures for testing of the			1.Maintenance Director/designed sticker on all fixed and portable.	•			
				patient-care related equipment (PCREE)that did not have a c inspection sticker throughout the	t urrent he facility.			
				2. All residents can be affected practice.3. U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was in the administrator on 9/3/24 to a second process.	n-service by			
				all fixed and portable patient-cequipment (PCREE) have a cuinspection sticker throughout thand maintain a record and log required tests, test results and accordance with NFPA 99. 4. Maintenance Director/Desig	urrent he facility of all repairs in nee will			
	equipment or evidend maintenance prograr	ce of annual testing and n for PCREE.		audit monthly to make sure fixe portable patient-care related e (PCREE) have a current inspe	quipment			

Facility ID: NJ61335

PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER-AND PLAN OF CORRECTION COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 315199 B. WING 08/26/2024 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD IMPERIAL CARE CENTER NEPTUNE, NJ 07753 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 921 Continued From page 18 K 921 The U.S. FOIA (b) (6) was informed of the deficient sticker. All findings will be brought to the practice at the Life Safety Code exit conference QA committee. on 8/22/24. NJAC 8:39-31.2(e) NFPA 99 Gas Equipment - Cylinder and Container Storag K 923 K 923 10/7/24 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Gas Equipment - Cylinder and Container Storage Greater than or equal to 3,000 cubic feet Storage locations are designed, constructed, and ventilated in accordance with 5.1.3.3.2 and 5.1.3.3.3. >300 but <3,000 cubic feet Storage locations are outdoors in an enclosure or within an enclosed interior space of non- or limited- combustible construction, with door (or gates outdoors) that can be secured. Oxidizing gases are not stored with flammables, and are separated from combustibles by 20 feet (5 feet if sprinklered) or enclosed in a cabinet of noncombustible construction having a minimum 1/2 hr. fire protection rating. Less than or equal to 300 cubic feet In a single smoke compartment, individual cylinders available for immediate use in patient care areas with an aggregate volume of less than or equal to 300 cubic feet are not required to be stored in an enclosure. Cylinders must be handled with precautions as specified in 11.6.2. A precautionary sign readable from 5 feet is on each door or gate of a cylinder storage room. where the sign includes the wording as a minimum "CAUTION: OXIDIZING GAS(ES) STORED WITHIN NO SMOKING." Storage is planned so cylinders are used in order of which they are received from the supplier.

PRINTED: 11/22/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG 01		ATE SURVEY DMPLETED		
		315199	B. WING _		08/26/2024		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD NEPTUNE, NJ 07753			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 923	Empty cylinders are cylinders. When facintegral pressure gare considered empty is are marked to avoid in the open are protected in the open are protected in the open are protected in the presence of the pre	segregated from full sility employs cylinders with uge, a threshold pressure established. Empty cylinders confusion. Cylinders stored ected from weather. 3, 11.3.4, 11.6.5 (NFPA 99) T is not met as evidenced on and interview on 8/22/24 the U.S. FOIA (b) (6) ed to provide storage of cylinders are segregated from ropriately labeled full and ewith NFPA 99: 2012 Edition, 3.2, 11.3.3, 11.3.4, and 11.6.5. the was evidenced for 1 of 2 ms observed and was	К 9	Maintenance Director put up sis appropriately labeled full an accordance with NFPA 99. Photos to be submitted. 2.All residents can be affected practice. 3 U.S. FOIA (b) (6) in-serviced by the Administrate on having signage that is appreciately labeled full and empty in according weekly rounds to make sure of storage room signage is appreciately appreciately in according to the property of the	was or on 9/3/24 ropriately rdance with		

Facility ID: NJ61335

	POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT									
PROVIDE	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA /	MULTIPLE CONS	TRUCTION						DATE O	F REVISIT
315199	CATION NUMBER	A. Building 01 - B. Wing	MAIN BUIL	DING 01				Y2	10/11/2	024 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREE	ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZII	CODE		
IMPERIA	IMPERIAL CARE CENTER 919 GREEN GROVE ROAD									
					NEPTU	NE, NJ 07753				
program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).										
ITE	М	DATE	ITEM			DATE	ITEM			DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4			Y5	Y4			Y5
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix			Correction	ID Prefix			Correction
Reg.#	NFPA 101	Completed	Reg. #	NFPA 101		Completed	Reg.#	NFPA 101		Completed
LSC	K0161	10/07/2024	LSC	K0211		10/07/2024	LSC	K0281		10/07/2024